
Remember
that while your

black bin collection
date may change over 

Christmas, it is
still collected every 

other week

Christmas and New Year
Collection Dates 2025-26

Please read carefully - your collection day 
may change during the Christmas period. 

If your collection was  
due on:

Black bin (waste) will 
now be collected on:

Recycling and food 
waste will now be 
collected on:

Monday 22 December No change No change

Tuesday 23 December No change No change

Wednesday 24 December No change No change 

Thursday 25 December Monday 29 December Friday 2 January 

Friday 26 December Tuesday 30 December Saturday 3 January 

Monday 29 December No change No change

Tuesday 30 December No change No change

Wednesday 31 December No change No change

Thursday 1 January Friday 2 January Friday 2 January 

Friday 2 January Saturday 3 January Saturday 3 January 

If you receive a weekly black sack collection for waste, please visit our website

GARDEN WASTE COLLECTIONS: Garden waste service resumes from 	
1 February. Sign up on our website www.gloucester.gov.uk  

To recycle your real Christmas tree, visit www.gloucester.gov.uk

01452 396396 
heretohelp@gloucester.gov.uk

Your recycling may be collected by different vehicles in stages throughout 
the day. If your waste or recycling (including food waste) has not been 
collected, please leave it out and check our website for updates before 

reporting, www.gloucester.gov.uk/updates

Normal collections resume from Monday 5 January

Rememberwe don’t collect extra wasteand your black bin lid must
be closed


